

## Inclusive Data Charter monitoring form

		Annual Champion progress surve	ey – 2024
Name of IDC Champion:		Fundacion WWB Colombia	
Name of person responsible for completion of form:		Soraya Husain-Talero / Esneyder Cortes	
Date that IDC action plan was published:		Saturday, December 07, 2024	
Prev	ious annual monitoring form:		
Date of submission of this monitoring form:		31st March 2025	
		Progress on inclusive data pric	orities
No	Question	Guidance	Champion response
1.1	What progress have you made on your Inclusive data priorities/ IDC Action Plan priorities in the past year?	Include examples to accompany any highlights or achievements.	1. Ensure our data and our allies' data is rendered more inclusive of women and their intersectionalities. We 've had a few conversations with local and regional actors to show the importance of collecting disaggregated data. This has been particularly relevant in the topic of financial inclusion and carework. One was done with the Financial Inclusion Working group which we created and currently lead, and in the other document we present 11 recommendations for the local government around the following three topics: i) entrepreneurship, specifically those in vulnerable contexts, ii) gender, which includes identifying the

dynamics of care and paid work, gender-based violence, leadership and political and/or community participation of women, iii) financial education and inclusion, which includes access to non-financial services.

We also began a new research project about care work in the Pacific with USAID and OEM. We aim to understand and characterize the supply and demand of care work (private, public and community) in the Pacific region of Colombia to generate strategies that contribute to its recognition and redistribution. We should have the results by September next year.

- Also, we received the highest number of applications to our research fund this year. We are going to finance 20 new research projects
- all of them include a gender perspective in their design and analysis, as well as participatory approaches to data collection, and we are of course encouraging researchers to collect disaggregated data.

1.

Work in partnership with other organizations and experts to promote the use of Fundación WWB Colombia disaggregated data. This year has been quite good at creating partnerships with other organizations at a local and national level. And we have also co- organised a few events (on a local level) with partners where we 've been able to talk about the importance of disaggregated data, including gender and ethnic racial belonging. Also, we have done two "Data Breakfasts" where we invite local and regional actors (including academia and

			government) to share some of our data and promote its use.  We also co-organized an event with Dane, about Citizen generated data.  2.  Publish reports, documents and other audiovisual content using disaggregated data to raise awareness of its importance with other organizations and decision makers.  In terms of raising awareness, this year together with our communication department, we have created more content for the general public, especially through social media and local and national media, including press and short capsules (videos). We have also focused on achieving greater internal use of the data (with our own collaborators) and with our Board of Directors. And in terms of decision makers, we have written 2 policy memos for local government, and hope to release another one in the next month about the informal economy and recommendations for addressing this issue, which is increasingly growing in the country and represents an important sector that supports hundreds of households.
1.2	What areas of your Inclusive data priorities/ IDC Action Plan have you made the least progress on, in the past year?	Include any challenges or barriers faced.	We have done a lot of progress in terms of our 3 objectives. Nevertheless, data presentation and visualisation could be improved to raise awareness within the general public. Likewise, in terms of advocacy, we need to implement strategies to follow up on policy recommendations.

1.3	Have there been any changes to your Inclusive data priorities/ IDC Action Plan objectives in the last year?  Has the progress on advancing your	(Yes, No) If yes, please give details of any changes  Checklist – tick all that apply:	No
1.4	inclusive data priorities/ IDC Action Plan led to any changes (internally or externally) in one or more of the following areas?	<ul> <li>Increased visibility and awareness on inclusive data</li> <li>Broader engagement and action being taken on inclusive data</li> <li>Increased capacity to collect, analyze and make use of inclusive data</li> <li>Strengthened coordination and collaboration with others to advance inclusive data objectives</li> <li>Strengthened knowledge exchange &amp; learning</li> <li>Use of inclusive data to inform policy change or impacts for marginalised groups</li> </ul>	Both(internal and external)  Both(internal and external)  Internal change  Both(internal and external)  Both(internal and external)  Both(internal and external)
		IDC network engagement	
No	Question	Guidance	Champion response
2.1	In the last 12 months, have you engaged in any advocacy around the IDC, like encouraging other organizations to join or speaking about the IDC at events?	(Yes, No) If yes, please give details, including any examples	Yes: We have mentioned the IDC in a few local and regional events; including the Festival de Datos and its ability to connect organisations worldwide.

2.2	In the last 12 months, has being part of the IDC enabled you to collaborate with other Champions or partners to take forward your inclusive data priorities?	(Yes, No) If yes, please give details, including any examples.	Yes: We have collaborated with DANE and APC Colombia. And have been in conversations with other Champions (i.e Datalat, government of Kenya).
2.3	In the last 12 months, have you shared practice and learning with other countries/organizations on the actions you are taking on inclusive data?	(Yes, No) If yes, please give details, including examples.	Yes: Datalat
2.4	Which of the offerings below have you engaged with as a member of the IDC network in the last 12 months?	<ul> <li>Checklist – tick all that apply:         <ul> <li>Communication, advocacy &amp; engagement opportunities e.g. blogs, data stories, events</li> </ul> </li> <li>Participating in knowledge exchange &amp; learning sessions e.g. Champion network calls</li> <li>Sharing resources and materials with the IDC network</li> <li>Collaborating with other Champions on shared challenges, topics of interest or inclusive data projects</li> <li>Receiving support from the IDC Secretariat to advance your work on inclusive data</li> <li>None of the above</li> </ul>	Communications and advocacy opportunities e.g. blogs, data stories, events Participating in knowledge exchange & learning sessions e.g. Champion network calls Collaborating with other Champions on shared challenges, topics of interest or inclusive data projects Please provide more details on the options you selected above.: We have participated in some of the online and face to face events. However, the last few months have been rather busy and we have been a bit disconnected. We hope to get more active in the coming months.
2.5	To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements based on your organization's engagement with the		Strongly agree
	IDC? (strongly agree, somewhat		Strongly agree

agree, neither agree nor disagree,	
somewhat disagree, strongly	
disagree)	
<ul><li>I feel that my</li></ul>	
organization's voice is	Strongly agree
heard within the network.	
<ul><li>I feel pride in being part of</li></ul>	
the IDC when thinking	
about my organization's	
membership in the	
network.	Somewhat agree
<ul><li>I feel that the IDC as a</li></ul>	
network is making a	
difference and	
contributing to external	Strongly agree
change and action	
towards more inclusive	
and equitable practices.	
<ul> <li>I feel well informed about</li> </ul>	
opportunities to	
participate in IDC	
coordinated activities.	
<ul> <li>I feel that my organization</li> </ul>	
is getting value from	
being engaged in the IDC	
and being part of this	
network is helping us to	
advance work that we	
could not otherwise do	
alone.	

No	Question	Guidance	Champion response
•			
3.1	What are your priorities for your IDC		No
	action plan / inclusive data work in		
	the next 12 months?		